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Agenda Item 9.1b

Meeting Date: April 5, 2018

Subject: Approve Personnel Transactions 4/5/18

Information Item Only

Approval on Consent Agenda

Conference (for discussion only)

Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: )
Conference/Action

Action

Public Hearing

T

Division: Human Resources Services

Recommendation: Approve Personnel Transactions

Background/Rationale: None

1. Certificated Personnel Transactions Dated April 5, 2018
2. Classified Personnel Transactions Dated April 5, 2018

Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A

Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer

Approved by: Jorge A Aguilar, Superintendent

Page 1 of 1



Attachment 1: CERTIFICATED 04/5/2018

NamelLast

EMPLY / RE-EMPLY
SIMMONS
SIMMONS

LOGAN
CLEVENGER
ZISER

LOR

RE-ASSIGN-STATUS CHANGE
MCCULLOUGH

LEAVES
YANG
YANG
NUGENT
ARRIAGA

SEPARTE / RESIGN / RETIRE
RAMIREZ
RABBETTS
BOYD
FLORES

MAK

MARTIN
CATANZARITE
NELSON
VILLANUEVA
WARD
HARRIS
MORRIS
STEPHENS
JONES
FONTENOT
MILLS

NameFirst JobPerm JobClass

HEATHER B Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj
HEATHER B Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj
SUSAN B Teacher, K-8

SAMANTHA B Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj
CAROLINE E Teacher, Resource

NALIE E Counselor, Middle School
MELODY A Teacher, High School

LINDA 0 Counselor, High School

LINDA 0 Counselor, High School
ROSALIE A Teacher, Parent/Preschool Ed
SHAUNNA A Teacher, Spec Ed

MARTIN A Asst Principal, Supt Pr Sch K8
SUNNEE B Teacher, Elementary

RYAN C Teacher, Elementary

PETER A Teacher, High School

KEVIN B Teacher, High School

EMILY C Teacher, Elementary

MARY C Teacher, Middle School
JEFFREY C Teacher, High School

BREE 0 Teacher, Elementary

MEGAN C Teacher, K-8

KENNETH A Teacher, Middle School
TRACY A Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj
JOYCE Q Teacher, High School
THOMAS A Teacher, ROTC

PHILIP A Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj
CAROL A

PrimeSite

BRET HARTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ISADOR COHEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ROSA PARKS MIDDLE SCHOOL
JOHN CABRILLO ELEMENTARY
BOWLING GREEN ELEMENTARY
ROSA PARKS MIDDLE SCHOOL

ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL

LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL

LONG TERM LEAVES

A. M. WINN - K-8

CESAR CHAVEZ INTERMEDIATE
THE MET

HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
BG CHACON ACADEMY

FERN BACON MIDDLE SCHOOL
HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
BG CHACON ACADEMY

JOHN H. STILL - K-8

WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
ETHEL |. BAKER ELEMENTARY

CAREER & TECHNICAL PREPARATION

LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
SEQUOIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
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LOA (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BABY 12/18/17-3/6/18

BegDate EndDate Comment

3/13/2018 6/30/2018 EMPLOY PROB 3/13/18
3/13/2018 6/30/2018 EMPLOY PROB 3/13/18
3/15/2018 6/30/2018 EMPLOY PROB1 3/15/18
3/5/2018 6/30/2018 EMPLOY PROB1 3/5/18
2/27/2018 6/30/2018 EMPLOY TC 2/27/18-6/30/18
3/1/2018 6/30/2018 EMPLOY TC 3/1/18

4/2/2018 6/30/2018 STCHG/TR 4/2/18
12/18/2017  3/6/2018

10/16/2017  12/17/2017 LOA (PD) PDL/HE, 10/16-12/17/17
3/2/2018 6/30/2018 LOA (PD ) ADMIN 3/2/18
5/15/2018 6/30/2018 LOA (UNPD) PARENTAL 5/15-6/30/18
7/1/2017 2/22/2018 SEP/RESIGN 2/22/18
10/16/2017 2/27/2018 SEP/RESIGN 2/27/18
1/18/2018 6/15/2018 SEP/RESIGN 6/15/18
711/2017 6/15/2018 SEP/RESIGN 6/15/18
10/17/2017 6/15/2018 SEP/RESIGN 6/15/18
711/2017 6/15/2018 SEP/RESIGN 6/15/18
7/1/2017 6/16/2018 SEP/RESIGN 6/16/18
711/2017 6/16/2018 SEP/RESIGN 6/16/18
8/31/2017 6/16/2018 SEP/RESIGN 6/16/18
7/1/2017 6/30/2018 SEP/RESIGN 6/15/18
7/1/2017 6/15/2018 SEP/RETIRE 6/15/18
2/14/2018 6/15/2018 SEP/RETIRE 6/15/18
7/1/2017 6/15/2018 SEP/RETIRE 6/15/18
7/1/2017 3/30/2018 SEP/RETIRE 3/30/18
7/1/2017 6/15/2018 SEP/RETIRE 6/15/18

O=Zero Yr Probationary; A=Permanent; B=First Yr Probationary; C=Second Yr Probationary; E=Temp Contract; I=Long Term Temp; J=Short Term Temp; Q=Limited Term Assignment-Evaluated; R=Limited Term Assignment-Not Evaluated



Attachment 2: CLASSIFIED 04/5/2018

JobPerm JobClass

NamelLast NameFirst
EMPLY / RE-EMPLY

MORONES DE NAVA RUTH
MENDOZA MARTHA
VACCA-DAVIS BERNADETTE
MAGANA LAURA
RASBERRY JUDITH
VARGAS JUSTINE
HERNANDEZ YESENIA
KASTIN JONATHAN
NIROUMAND JEON
YOUNG DAVIDSON KYREONA
YOUNG DAVIDSON KYREONA
BENNETT SARA
LOWE GERAL
GARAY GLORIA
BARRIOS MELISSA
LEAVES

KANO MILOUDA
MILES KAREN

Fd Sv Asst |

Fd Sv Asst |

Bus Driver

Student and Family Support
Clerk Il

Inst Aid, Spec Ed

Fiscal Services Tech |
Instructional Aide
Electronics Technician
Attendance Tech |

Office Tchnen I

Fd Sv Asst |

Coord | Learning Support Srvs
Bus Driver

Bus Attendant

WO WWWWWWWwWwWwWwWw

Inst Aide Child Dev
A Bus Driver

PrimeSite

NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
INTEGRATED COMMUNITY SERVICES
RISK MANAGEMENT

BRET HARTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION
CAMELLIA BASIC ELEMENTARY
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
INTEGRATED COMMUNITY SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

BegDate

EndDate
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Comment

2/22/2018
3/12/2018
3/2/2018
4/2/2018
3/14/2018
3/14/2018
3/5/2018
3/14/2018
3/16/2018
3/5/2018
3/5/2018
3/12/2018
3/12/2018
3/2/2018
3/6/2018

3/12/2018
3/9/2018

6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018

6/30/2018
6/30/2018

EMPLOY PROB 1 2/22/18
EMPLOY PROB 1 3/12/18
EMPLOY PROB 1 3/2/18
EMPLOY PROB 1 4/2/18
EMPLOY PROB 3/14/18
EMPLOY PROB 3/14/18
EMPLOY PROB 3/5/18
EMPLOY PROB 3/14/18
EMPLOY PROB 3/16/18
EMPLOY PROB 3/5/18
EMPLOY PROB 3/5/18
EMPLOY PROB1 3/12/18
EMPLOY PROB1 3/12/18
EMPLOY PROB1 3/2/18
EMPLOY PROB1 3/6/18

LOA RTN (PD) ADMIN 3/12/18
LOA RTN PD ADMIN 3/9/18

O=Zero Yr Probationary; A=Permanent; B=First Yr Probationary; C=Second Yr Probationary; E=Temp Contract; I=Long Term Temp; J=Short Term Temp; Q=Limited Term Assignment-Evaluated; R=Limited Term Assignment-Not Evaluated
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