

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

Agenda Item 9.1b

Meeting Date: April 5, 2018
Subject: Approve Personnel Transactions 4/5/18
☐ Information Item Only   ☐ Approval on Consent Agenda   ☐ Conference (for discussion only)   ☐ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:)   ☐ Conference/Action   ☐ Action   ☐ Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Human Resources Services
Recommendation: Approve Personnel Transactions
Background/Rationale: None

Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A

Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer

Approved by: Jorge A Aguilar, Superintendent

<sup>1.</sup> Certificated Personnel Transactions Dated April 5, 2018

<sup>2.</sup> Classified Personnel Transactions Dated April 5, 2018

## Attachment 1: CERTIFICATED 04/5/2018

NameLast	NameFirst	JobPerm	JobClass	PrimeSite	BegDate	EndDate	Comment
EMPLY / RE-EMPLY							
SIMMONS	HEATHER	В	Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj	BRET HARTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	3/13/2018	6/30/2018	EMPLOY PROB 3/13/18
SIMMONS	HEATHER	В	Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj	ISADOR COHEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	3/13/2018	6/30/2018	EMPLOY PROB 3/13/18
LOGAN	SUSAN	В	Teacher, K-8	ROSA PARKS MIDDLE SCHOOL	3/15/2018	6/30/2018	EMPLOY PROB1 3/15/18
CLEVENGER	SAMANTHA	_	Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj	JOHN CABRILLO ELEMENTARY	3/5/2018	6/30/2018	EMPLOY PROB1 3/5/18
ZISER	CAROLINE	E	Teacher, Resource	BOWLING GREEN ELEMENTARY	2/27/2018	6/30/2018	EMPLOY TC 2/27/18-6/30/18
LOR	NALIE	E	Counselor, Middle School	ROSA PARKS MIDDLE SCHOOL	3/1/2018	6/30/2018	EMPLOY TC 3/1/18
RE-ASSIGN-STATUS CHANGE							
MCCULLOUGH	MELODY	Α	Teacher, High School	ROSEMONT HIGH SCHOOL	4/2/2018	6/30/2018	STCHG/TR 4/2/18
LEAVES							
YANG	LINDA	0	Counselor, High School	LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL	12/18/2017	3/6/2018	LOA (PD) FMLA/CFRA/BABY 12/18/17-3/6/18
YANG	LINDA	0	Counselor, High School	LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL	10/16/2017	12/17/2017	LOA (PD) PDL/HE, 10/16-12/17/17
NUGENT	ROSALIE	A	Teacher, Parent/Preschool Ed	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	3/2/2018	6/30/2018	LOA (PD ) ADMIN 3/2/18
ARRIAGA	SHAUNNA	A	Teacher, Spec Ed	WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL	5/15/2018	6/30/2018	LOA (UNPD) PARENTAL 5/15-6/30/18
							,
SEPARTE / RESIGN / RETIRE	1						
RAMIREZ	MARTIN	Α	Asst Principal, Supt Pr Sch K8	LONG TERM LEAVES	7/1/2017	2/22/2018	SEP/RESIGN 2/22/18
RABBETTS	SUNNEE	В	Teacher, Elementary	A. M. WINN - K-8	10/16/2017	2/27/2018	SEP/RESIGN 2/27/18
BOYD	RYAN	C	Teacher, Elementary	CESAR CHAVEZ INTERMEDIATE	1/18/2018	6/15/2018	SEP/RESIGN 6/15/18
FLORES	PETER	Ā	Teacher, High School	THE MET	7/1/2017	6/15/2018	SEP/RESIGN 6/15/18
MAK	KEVIN	В	Teacher, High School	HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL	10/17/2017	6/15/2018	SEP/RESIGN 6/15/18
MARTIN	EMILY	С	Teacher, Elementary	BG CHACON ACADEMY	7/1/2017	6/15/2018	SEP/RESIGN 6/15/18
CATANZARITE	MARY	С	Teacher, Middle School	FERN BACON MIDDLE SCHOOL	7/1/2017	6/16/2018	SEP/RESIGN 6/16/18
NELSON	JEFFREY	С	Teacher, High School	HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2017	6/16/2018	SEP/RESIGN 6/16/18
VILLANUEVA	BREE	0	Teacher, Elementary	BG CHACON ACADEMY	8/31/2017	6/16/2018	SEP/RESIGN 6/16/18
WARD	MEGAN	С	Teacher, K-8	JOHN H. STILL - K-8	7/1/2017	6/30/2018	SEP/RESIGN 6/15/18
HARRIS	KENNETH	Α	Teacher, Middle School	WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL	7/1/2017	6/15/2018	SEP/RETIRE 6/15/18
MORRIS	TRACY	Α	Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj	ETHEL I. BAKER ELEMENTARY	2/14/2018	6/15/2018	SEP/RETIRE 6/15/18
STEPHENS	JOYCE	Q	Teacher, High School	CAREER & TECHNICAL PREPARATION	7/1/2017	6/15/2018	SEP/RETIRE 6/15/18
JONES	THOMAS	Α	Teacher, ROTC	LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2017	3/30/2018	SEP/RETIRE 3/30/18
FONTENOT	PHILIP	Α	Teacher, Elementary Spec Subj	SEQUOIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	7/1/2017	6/15/2018	SEP/RETIRE 6/15/18
MILLS	CAROL	Α					

## Attachment 2: CLASSIFIED 04/5/2018

NameLast	NameFirst	JobPe	rm JobClass	PrimeSite	BegDate	EndDate	Comment
EMPLY / RE-EMPLY							
MORONES DE NAVA	RUTH	В	Fd Sv Asst I	NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT	2/22/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB 1 2/22/18
MENDOZA	MARTHA	В	Fd Sv Asst I	NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT	3/12/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB 1 3/12/18
VACCA-DAVIS	BERNADETTE	В	Bus Driver	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	3/2/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB 1 3/2/18
MAGAÑA	LAURA	В	Student and Family Support	INTEGRATED COMMUNITY SERVICES	4/2/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB 1 4/2/18
RASBERRY	JUDITH	В	Clerk II	RISK MANAGEMENT	3/14/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB 3/14/18
VARGAS	JUSTINE	В	Inst Aid, Spec Ed	BRET HARTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	3/14/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB 3/14/18
HERNANDEZ	YESENIA	В	Fiscal Services Tech I	EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION	3/5/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB 3/5/18
KASTIN	JONATHAN	В	Instructional Aide	CAMELLIA BASIC ELEMENTARY	3/14/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB 3/14/18
NIROUMAND	JEON	В	Electronics Technician	FACILITIES MAINTENANCE	3/16/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB 3/16/18
YOUNG DAVIDSON	KYREONA	В	Attendance Tech I	LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL	3/5/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB 3/5/18
YOUNG DAVIDSON	KYREONA	В	Office Tchncn II	LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL	3/5/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB 3/5/18
BENNETT	SARA	В	Fd Sv Asst I	NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT	3/12/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB1 3/12/18
LOWE	GERAL	В	Coord I Learning Support Srvs	INTEGRATED COMMUNITY SERVICES	3/12/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB1 3/12/18
GARAY	GLORIA	В	Bus Driver	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	3/2/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB1 3/2/18
BARRIOS	MELISSA	В	Bus Attendant	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	3/6/2018	6/30/2018	B EMPLOY PROB1 3/6/18
LEAVES							
KANO	MILOUDA	Α	Inst Aide Child Dev	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	3/12/2018	6/30/2018	3 LOA RTN (PD) ADMIN 3/12/18
MILES	KAREN	Α	Bus Driver	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	3/9/2018	6/30/2018	LOA RTN PD ADMIN 3/9/18
ZAPDATIONNRICK							
RE-ASSIGN / STATUS CHANGE							
GARCIA	LORI	В	Pgm Records Tech-P&C	FACILITIES SUPPORT SERVICES			3 REA/STCHG/TR 3/26/2018
ALVAREZ	JOSE	Α	Bus Driver	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	3/13/2018		3 STCHG 3/13/18
BAN	CHRISTI	Α	Bus Driver	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	3/19/2018	6/30/2018	3 STCHG 3/19/18
SEPARTE / RESIGN / RETIRE							
SU	YUNFENG	Α	Custodian	JOHN MORSE THERAPEUTIC	8/31/2017	3/31/2018	3 SEP/RETIRE 3/31/18
KELLY	RACHEL	В	Fd Sv Asst I	NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT	7/1/2017	3/13/2018	3 SEP/TERM'D 3/13/18
MYRICK	WONNIE	Α	Bus Driver	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	2/26/2018	3/6/2018	S SEP/RESIGN 3/6/18